Reducing the company’s capital by one hundred seventy million seven hundred eighty-
three thousand three hundred seventy (170,783,370) Saudi Riyals from four hundred
million (400,000,000) Saudi Riyals to two hundred twenty-nine million two hundred
sixteen thousand six hundred thirty (229,216,630) Saudi Riyals. This will result in a
decrease in the number of shares from forty million (40,000,000) ordinary shares to
twenty-two million nine hundred twenty-one thousand six hundred sixty-three
(22,921,663) ordinary shares.

This Circular is an unofficial English translation of the official Arabic Circular and is provided for
information purposes. The Arabic Circular published on CMA’s website (www.cma.org.sa) remains the only
official, legally binding version and shall prevail in the event of any conflict between the two versions.

[...]

nominal value of one hundred (100) Saudi
Riyals for each share.

11/10/1407H 
(corresponding to 07/06/1987G)

The Extraordinary General Assembly approved reducing The Company’s capital by (25%) from two hundred million (200,000,000) Saudi Riyals to one hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) Saudi Riyals,
divided into two million (2,000,000) ordinary shares with a nominal value of seventy-five (75) Saudi Riyals per share, in order to extinguish the company’s accumulated losses.

16/09/1408H 
(corresponding to 02/05/1988G)

The Extraordinary General Assembly approved reducing the company’s capital by (20%) from one hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) Saudi Riyals to one hundred and twenty million (120,000,000)
Saudi Riyals, Divided into two million (2,000,000) ordinary shares with a nominal value of sixty (60) Saudi Riyals per share, due to the capital exceeding the company’s needs.

14/04/1412H
(corresponding to 21/10/1991G)

The Extraordinary General Assembly approved reducing the capital by (16.7%) from one hundred and twenty million (120,000,000) Saudi Riyals to one hundred million (100,000,000) Saudi Riyals,
divided Into two million (2,000,000) ordinary shares with a nominal value of fifty (50) Saudi Riyals per share, in order to extinguish The Company’s accumulated loses.

21/04/1415H
(corresponding to 26/09/1994G)

[...]

10 Tihama Advertising and Public Relations and Marketing Company

Date Event

16/07/1438H 
(corresponding to 13/04/2017G)

The Extraordinary General Assembly approved reducing the company’s capital by (50%) from one hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) Saudi Riyals to seventy-five million (75,000,000) Saudi
Riyals, divided into seven million and five hundred thousand (7,500,000) ordinary shares with a nominal value of Ten (10) Riyals per share, in order to extinguish the company’s accumulated losses.

24/11/1441H 
(corresponding to 15/07/2020G)

The Extraordinary General Assembly approved increasing the company’s capital through issuing preemptive rights shares.

[...]

The subscription represents the offering of ten million (10,000,000) new
ordinary shares at an offering price of ten (10) Riyals per share and a nominal value of (10) Saudi Riyals, in order to increase the company’s capital from seventy-five million (75,000,000) Saudi Riyals
to one hundred and seventy-five million (175,000,000) Saudi Riyals and to increase the number of shares from seven million five hundred Thousand (7,500,000) to seventeen million five hundred
thousand (17,500,000) ordinary shares .

22/07/1443H 
(corresponding to 23/02/2022G)

The Extraordinary General Assembly approved reducing the company’s capital by (71.43%) from one hundred and seventy-five million (175,000,000) Saudi Riyals to fifty million (50,000,000) Saudi
Riyals in order to restructure the company’s capital to extinguish part of the accumulated losses, which is represented by canceling twelve million and five hundred thousand (12,500,000) ordinary
shares , where (1) share was canceled in exchange for (1.4) shares.

10/03/1444H 
(corresponding to 06/10/2022G)

The Capital Market Authority issued its decision to suspend trading of the company’s shares starting Sunday, 13/03/1444H (corresponding to 09/10/2022G), due to the company filing a request with

[...]

ruling from the Commercial Court in Riyadh approving the commencement of financial restructuring procedures for the company.

11/09/1444H 
(corresponding to 02/04/2023G)

The Extraordinary General Assembly approved increasing the company’s capital by issuing preemptive rights shares. The subscription represents the offering of thirty-five million (35,000,000) new
ordinary shares at an offering price of ten (10) Riyals per share and a nominal value of ten (10) Saudi Riyals, in order to increase the company’s capital from fifty million (50,000,000) Saudi Riyals, to
four hundred million (400,000,000) Saudi Riyals and to increase the number of shares from five million (5,000,000) to forty million (40,000,000) ordinary shares.